

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9162 of 2021

=====

LALIT CHANDANMAL MEHTA
Versus
DAHIBEN KARSANBHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
SHRENIK R JASANI(9486) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.G. URAIZEE

Date : 08/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Vimal A. Purohit, learned advocate for the petitioners.

Notice returnable on 18.8.2021.

In the meantime, *ad-interim relief* in terms of paragraph No.14(B) is granted till then.

Direct service is permitted.

SURESH SOLANKI

(A.G. URAIZEE, J)