

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9162 of 2021**

=====

LALIT CHANDANMAL MEHTA

Versus

DAHIBEN KARSANBHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

SHRENIK R JASANI(9486) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR DAIFRAZ HAVEWALLA(3982) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**Date : 19/10/2023****ORAL ORDER**

After almost completion of submissions of learned advocates for the parties, learned advocate Mr. Purohit for the petitioners, upon instructions, states that the petitioner No.1 - Lalit Chanddanmal Mehta has passed away. In view of this statement made by learned advocate for the petitioners, the matter cannot be proceeded further.

Mr. Purohit seeks some time to do the needful in the matter. At his request, stand over to 3.11.2023.

Interim Relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

VATSAL