

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9162 of 2021**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9162 of 2021**

=====

**LALIT CHANDANMAL MEHTA & ANR.**

**Versus**

**DAHIBEN KARSANBHAI PATEL & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

SHRENIK R JASANI(9486) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR DAIFRAZ HAVEWALLA(3982) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE  
SUNITA AGARWAL  
and  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

**Date : 25/09/2025**

**ORAL ORDER  
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA  
AGARWAL)**

Stand over to 16.10.2025. The interim relief, granted  
earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ )**

**(D.N.RAY,J)**

VARSHA DESAI